

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Hyderabad Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. Admin/Proc.Unit/HYD/83525/12/2021

Date: 08 December 2021

- 1. The State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Hyderabad intends "Procurement of Computer Consumable Items for State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Hyderabad". Sealed bids are invited from all eligible bidders that meet the following eligibility criteria:
 - a. Bidder must be an Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or OEM(s) authorized agent or supplier for the offered equipment in Pakistan;
 - b. Bidder must have supplied similar Equipment at 03 (three) verifiable organizations in Pakistan during last 05 (five) years;
 - c. Bidder must have Annual Sales volume/Gross Turnover of at least Rs. 3 million in any of the last 03 (three) Financial years;
 - d. Bidder must be registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and must appear on the Active Tax Payers List of FBR.
 - e. Bidder must not be blacklisted or in breach of performance with SBP or any Organization(s).
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available free of cost for the interested bidders on submission of a written application from the address given below during office hours after publication of IFB till closing date thereof. This IFB is also uploaded for display on the websites http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at Tender Box kept in the office of P.A to Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Hyderabad on or before Monday, December 27, 2021, 03:00 pm. Bids will be opened on the same day at 03:30 pm, at first floor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Hyderabad.
- 4. State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank) Hyderabad has right to cancel the process of bidding at any time.

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank), Hyderabad 2nd Floor, Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah (Thandi Sarak), Hyderabad, Pakistan Phone: 022-9200607, Facsimile: 022-9200604,

Email: Adil.Zahoor@sbp.org.pk